247 Fingers Crossed Ltd

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE
YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

247 Fingers Crossed Ltd

Company registration number: 08589501(England and Wales)

Contents Page
Director’s report 2
Profit and loss account ‘ 3

Balance sheet and notes to the account 4-5

. //II/I///II/I//I//I/II////II//II////I//I/I/I///II/

03/06/2016
COMPANIES HOUSE




- Directors’ Repdrt for the year ended 30 June 2014

Director
Ms A Weksler

This report has been prepared by taking advantage of the small companies’
exemption in section 415A of the Companies Act 2006.

By the Director:

Ms A Weksler
Director



247 Fingers Crossed Ltd
Profit and Loss Account R
- For the year ended 30 June 2014

Turnover

Cost of raw materials and consumables

Staff costs

" Depreciation and other amounts written off assets

Other charges

Profit (loss)

2014
£A
35,781

(31,213)
(3,130)
(2,941)

(12,424)

(13,627)



247 Fingers Crossed Ltd
~Balance sheet
- For the year ended 30 June 2014

Fixed assets

Current assets
Prepayments and accrued income
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current assets (liabilities)
Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year

Net assets

Capital and reserves '

2014

19,574

19,5674

19,574

(151)

19,423-
(28,201)
(8778)
(8778)



Micro Entity Provisions
For the financiél year in question the company was entitled to exemption 477

~ of:the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies. |
No membefs have required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for
the year in question accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.
The directors acknowledge their responsibility' for complying with the
requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and for the

preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity

provisions.

Approved and signed by the Director

Wyt ezg —

Ms A Weksler

Company registration number: 08589501 (England and Wales)



