#### 247 Fingers Crossed Ltd

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

#### 247 Fingers Crossed Ltd

Company registration number: 08589501(England and Wales)

Contents	Page
Director's report	2
Profit and loss account	3
Balance sheet and notes to the account	4-5



#### Directors' Report for the year ended 30 June 2014

#### **Director**

Ms A Weksler

This report has been prepared by taking advantage of the small companies' exemption in section 415A of the Companies Act 2006.

By the Director:

Ms A Weksler

Director

### 247 Fingers Crossed Ltd Profit and Loss Account For the year ended 30 June 2014

	2014 £
Turnover	35,781
Cost of raw materials and consumables	(31,213)
Staff costs Depreciation and other amounts written off assets Other charges	(3,130) (2,941) (12,424)
Profit (loss)	(13,627)

# 247 Fingers Crossed Ltd Balance sheet For the year ended 30 June 2014

	2014	
$\cdot$	£	£
Fixed assets	19,574	19,574
Current assets	19,574	
Prepayments and accrued income	-	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		<u>(151)</u>
Net current assets (liabilities)		-
Total assets less current liabilities	•	19,423
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year		(28,201)
Net assets		(8778)
Capital and reserves		(8778)

#### **Micro Entity Provisions**

For the financial year in question the company was entitled to exemption 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

No members have required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006. The directors acknowledge their responsibility for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and for the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions.

Approved and signed by the Director

Ms A Weksler

Company registration number: 08589501(England and Wales)